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Minnesota BEAD Contractor Directory 

Up to date as of 2/18/2026 

The Minnesota Broadband Equity, Access and Deployment (BEAD) directory is a voluntary list consisting of the 
names and contact information of the contractors and subcontractors that have requested to be included in the 
directory.  

The directory is not an exhaustive list of all the contractors and subcontractors in the state of Minnesota or 
working in the state of Minnesota, and the Office of Broadband Development (OBD) does not endorse or vet any of 
the companies or individuals listed. OBD reserves the right to discontinue the directory at any time. 

A marked (☒) box in the table below indicates that the organization represented to OBD that they have participated 
or will participate in the specified optional practices listed in the bullet points below:   

• Practice 1, Training Program: Contractors and subcontractors of sub-grantee applicants have participated or 
will participate in either (a) an industry association, state, or federally recognized registered apprenticeship 
program or (b) a joint union/contractor training center. 

• Practice 2, Certified Drug Testing: Operators of equipment who are in the workforce installing broadband 
networks around existing utilities will have passed a certified drug test. 

If a cell is blank, the organization did not represent to OBD they have participated or will participate in either of the 
listed practices. 
 

To be included in the Minnesota BEAD Contractor Directory, please complete the BEAD Contractor Directory Form.  

For questions about this directory, please email deed.broadband@state.mn.us.  

For more information on BEAD in Minnesota, visit Minnesota’s BEAD webpage: mn.gov/deed/programs-
services/broadband/bead/. 

  

https://forms.office.com/g/DiengFtjxf
mailto:deed.broadband@state.mn.us
https://mn.gov/deed/programs-services/broadband/bead/
https://mn.gov/deed/programs-services/broadband/bead/
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Organization & Contact Information 
Practice 1: 
Training 
Program 

Practice 2: 
Certified Drug 

Testing 
A&A Electric & Underground Construction, Inc.  

• 100 9th St SE, Kasson, MN, 55944 
• https://www.aaelectricunderground.com/ 
• Contact: Joel Alberts, President joel.alberts@aaelectricunderground.com 

or sydney.alberts@aaelectricunderground.com  
507-634-7453 

☒ ☒ 

AEI Construction Corp 
• 150 2nd Street SW, Perham, MN 56573 
• www.arvig.com 
• Contact: Jamie Frederick, General Manager Construction 

jamie.frederick@arvig.com 
218-346-8456 

 ☒ 

Always Underground, Inc.  
• 24145 LaGrange Rd, Frankfort, IL 60423  
• https://alwaysunderground.net  
• Contact: Joseph Ferraro, Business Development 

joseph.f@alwaysug.org   
631-495-5935 

• Contact: Greg Doss, Business Development 
greg.d@alwaysug.org  
847-774-6256 

☒ ☒ 

Apex Underground Inc  
• 122 State Street NE, Glyndon, MN 56547 
• Contact: Anthony Dahl, Owner 

apexundergroundinc@gmail.com 
701-212-6860 

 ☒ 

Blue Sky Underground Directional Drilling 
• 42375 County Road 2, Rice, MN 56367 
• https://blueskyunderground.com/ 
• Contact: Brandon Theisen, Owner 

Blueskyundergroundmn@gmail.com 
320-266-3949 

☒ ☒ 

Brecht Utility and Construction 
• 10803 Bolton Ave NW, Monticello, MN 55362 
• Contact: Matt Brecht, President 

brecht.uc@gmail.com  
763-213-9916 

☒ ☒ 

CCI Systems Inc.   
• 105 Kent Street, Iron Mountain, MI, 49801 
• https://www.ccisystems.com/  
• Contact: Dave Mapes, Regional Account Manager 

bids@ccisystems.com   
307.214.2663 

  

https://www.aaelectricunderground.com/
mailto:joel.alberts@aaelectricunderground.com
mailto:sydney.alberts@aaelectricunderground.com
http://www.arvig.com/
mailto:jamie.frederick@arvig.com
https://alwaysunderground.net/
mailto:joseph.f@alwaysug.org
mailto:greg.d@alwaysug.org
mailto:apexundergroundinc@gmail.com
https://blueskyunderground.com/
mailto:Blueskyundergroundmn@gmail.com
mailto:brecht.uc@gmail.com
https://www.ccisystems.com/
mailto:bids@ccisystems.com
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Cellsite Solutions  
• 4150 C St SW, Cedar Rapids, IA 52404 
• www.cellsitesolutions.com  
• Contact: Chad Johnson, Business Development Specialist 

chad.johnson@cellsitesolutions.com   
319-651-5363 

☒ ☒ 

Central Minnesota Utilities, LLC  
• 6693 Sunset Strip NW, Alexandria, MN 56308 
• centralmnutilities.com  
• Contact: Gavin Ahlbrecht, Co-Owner 

gavin.ahlbrecht@centralmnutilities.com 
763-645-9479 

☒ ☒ 

Chippewa Valley Connected  
• 317 South 8th Street, Cornell, WI 5473 
• Contact: Tim Ludvigsen, Operations Manager 

tludvigsen@chippewavalleyconnected.com 
715-239-4260 

☒ ☒ 

Comlink Solutions, LLC  
• 2415 Annapolis Lane North, Suite 140, Plymouth, MN 55441 
• www.comlink-solutions.com   
• Contact: Mark Holm, Director of Operations  

mark.holm@comlink-solutions.com   
651-231-3029 

☒  

Cooperative Network Services LLC  
• 14 Main St, Menahga, MN 56464  
• www.cooperative-networks.com   
• Contact: Jason Dale, CEO  

jason.dale@cooperative-networks.com   
218-564-3000 

  

Dell-comm,inc  
• 4860 Mustang Circle, Moundsview, MN 55112 
• https://dell-comm.com/ 
• Contact: Jason Freichels, VP of Operations 

Jason.freichels@dell-comm.com 
763-639-4920 

☒ ☒ 

EBI Consulting 
• 21 B St, Burlington, MA 01803  
• ebiconsulting.com   
• Contact: Will Gilbert, Senior Account Executive 

wgilbert@ebiconsulting.com 
205-997-0312 

  

Edge Consulting Engineers, Inc.  
• 2101 Hwy 13 W, Burnsville, MN 55337 
• https://edgeconsult.com/ 
• Contact: Peter Rothmeier, Professional Engineer/Project Manager 

prothmeier@edgeconsult.com  
608-644-1449 

  

mailto:chad.johnson@cellsitesolutions.com
https://centralmnutilities.com/
mailto:gavin.ahlbrecht@centralmnutilities.com
mailto:tludvigsen@chippewavalleyconnected.com
http://www.comlink-solutions.com/
mailto:mark.holm@comlink-solutions.com
http://www.cooperative-networks.com/
mailto:jason.dale@cooperative-networks.com
https://dell-comm.com/
mailto:Jason.freichels@dell-comm.com
https://ebiconsulting.com/
mailto:wgilbert@ebiconsulting.com
https://edgeconsult.com/
mailto:prothmeier@edgeconsult.com
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Electrical Production Services   
• 4201 Norex Drive, Suite 200, Chaska, MN 55318 
• www.electricalproduction.com 
• Contact: Jason Johnson, Manager 

jason.johnson@electricalproduction.com   
952-737-8097 

 ☒ 

Elite Underground, Inc. 
• 10719 Tamarack Lake Rd, Brainerd, MN 56401 
• www.eliteundergroundmn.com 

Contact: Eli Mackereth, President 
eli@eliteundergroundmn.com   
218-829-1553 

☒ ☒ 

FSC LLC  
• 4900 Whitetail Road, Bemidji, MN 56601 
• Contact: Jason Killian, Operations manager 

jason@fscbuild.com 
218-431-0362 

☒ ☒ 

GSS, Inc.  
• 3311 109th Street, Urbandale, IA 50322 
• www.gssmidwest.com  
• Contact: Steve Blazenko, CEO 

sjblazenko@gssmidwest.com   
515-331-2103 

  

Hanco Utilities, Inc.  
• 128 N 21st St, Superior, WI 54880 
• https://hancoutilities.com/ 
• Contact: Jeff Bright, Project Manager 

jbright@hancoutilities.com 
218-393-9060 

☒ ☒ 

J. Carlson Services, Inc.  
• 646 1st Street East, Shevlin, MN 56676  
• www.JCSFiber.com 
• Contact: Jeffrey A. Carlson, CEO/President 

Jcarlson@jcsfiber.com 
218-785-2563 

☒ ☒ 

MasTec North America, Inc. 
• 17285 Forest Blvd N, Hugo, MN 55038 

https://www.mastec.com/expertise/communication/broadband    
Contact: Al Zachman, Sr. Regional Operations Manager 
Al.Zachman@mastec.com or MCG.RFPs@mastec.com 
218-785-2171 

☒ ☒ 

Maxx Extraction 
• 31864 County Hwy 130, Vergas, MN 56587 
• Contact: Tony Johnson, Owner  

maxxextraction@gmail.com 
218-849-4126 

☒ ☒ 

http://www.electricalproduction.com/
mailto:jason.johnson@electricalproduction.com
http://www.eliteundergroundmn.com/
mailto:eli@eliteundergroundmn.com
mailto:jason@fscbuild.com
http://www.gssmidwest.com/
mailto:sjblazenko@gssmidwest.com
https://hancoutilities.com/
mailto:jbright@hancoutilities.com
http://www.jcsfiber.com/
mailto:Jcarlson@jcsfiber.com
https://www.mastec.com/expertise/communication/broadband
mailto:Al.Zachman@mastec.com
mailto:MCG.RFPs@mastec.com
mailto:maxxextraction@gmail.com
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MeHoe Construction Inc  
• 8079 Hwy 61, Willow River, MN 55795 
• Contact: Joe Danelski, Owner 

mehoeconstruction@gmail.com 
218-380-4772 

 ☒ 

Midwest Utility Services 
• 160 Summit Ave., Mankato, MN 56001 
• www.digmidwest.com 
• Contact: Steve Peterson, Safety Director 

steve.peterson@tdicable.com 
715-781-0532 

☒ ☒ 

Miller Utilities LLC 
• 2911 Enterprise Ave., Hastings, MN 55033  
• https://www.millermn.com/ 
• Contact: Alex Baum, General Manager   

Alex.baum@millermn.com  
651-260-7153 

☒  

Miners Underground  
• 940 2nd Ave NE, Harmony, MN 55939 
• Contact: Klayton Miner, CEO 

Klayton@minersunderground.com 
507-460-9128 

☒ ☒ 

MinnComm Construction 
• 1361 Jefferson St, Mora, MN 55051 
• https://www.minncomm.us   
• Contact: Travis Husnik, COO 

Travis@minncomm.us   
763-221-2955 

☒ ☒ 

MP Nexlevel, LLC 
• 500 County Road 37, Maple Lake, MN 55358  
• www.mpnexlevel.com 
• Contact: Todd Wolff, Vice President of Communications 

todd.wolff@mpnexlevel.us  
320-963-2414 

• Contact: Derek Groth, Vice President of Business Development 
derek.groth@mpnexlevel.us  
612-269-5032 

☒ ☒ 

MTech Construction  
• 401 S First St, Cameron, WI 54822 
• Contact: Lynn Bender, General Manager 

lbender@experiencemosaic.com 
715-458-5331 

☒ ☒ 

North Star Hydrovac Incorporated  
• 11885 Oak Lane, Chisago City, MN 55013 
• Contact: Jason LaValle, President of Field Operations 

Lavalle@northstarhydrovacinc.com  
612-290-7640 

☒ ☒ 

mailto:mehoeconstruction@gmail.com
http://www.digmidwest.com/
mailto:steve.peterson@tdicable.com
https://www.millermn.com/
mailto:Alex.baum@millermn.com
mailto:Klayton@minersunderground.com
https://www.minncomm.us/
mailto:Travis@minncomm.us
http://www.mpnexlevel.com/
mailto:todd.wolff@mpnexlevel.us
mailto:derek.groth@mpnexlevel.us
mailto:lbender@experiencemosaic.com
mailto:Lavalle@northstarhydrovacinc.com
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NorthRight Construction 
• 14138 Sauk River Road, Cold Spring, MN 56320 
• Contact: Andy Schramel, Vice-President 

Andyschramel@northright.org  
320-293-4587 

☒ ☒ 

Oddson Underground Inc 
• 50 16th St, Windom, MN 56101 
• www.oddsonunderground.com 
• Contact: Jason Kruger, President 

jkruger@oddsonunderground.com   
507-831-2040 

☒ ☒ 

PUSH Inc., and JKL Associates    
• 1100 Lindy Street, Rice Lake, WI 54868 
• https://www.push.us/ 
• Contact: Chase Lapcinski, President 

Chase@push.us, 712-236-7874 
• Contact: Justin Schieffer, EHS/Business Development Director 

Jschieffer@push.us, 715-492-9340 

☒ ☒ 

Quanta Telcom Solutions 
• 3190 HWY 78, Loganville, GA 30052 
• www.QuantaTelcom.com  
• Contact: Aaron Morrison, Sr. Project Manager 

Aaron.Morrison@QuantaTelcon.com 
276-964-3293 

☒ ☒ 

Ramstad Technologies, Inc  
• 3122 HWY 210 SW, Pillager, MN 56473  
• Contact: Devon Dumpprope, Owner 

devon@ramstadtechnologies.com  
612-454-1269 

  

Rochester Network Supply, Inc. 
• 1319 Research Forest, Macedon, NY 14502 
• https://rocnetsupply.com/  
• Contact: Robert Tynan, Chief Commercial Officer 

rtynan@rocnetsupply.com   
678-640-4229 

  

Rountree Towers, Inc. 
• 815 N Avenue G, Clifton, TX 76634 
• https://www.rountreetowers.com 
• Contact: Janie Moore, Senior Client Champion 

janie@rountreetowers.com  
316-708-2439 

☒ ☒ 

Rowdyboys Underground, LLC 
• 9326 Perida Rd, Webster, WI 54893 
• Contact: Joe Collins, Operations  

rowdyboysllc@outlook.com 
715-566-1953 

☒ ☒ 

mailto:Andyschramel@northright.org
http://www.oddsonunderground.com/
mailto:jkruger@oddsonunderground.com
https://www.push.us/
mailto:Chase@push.us
mailto:jschieffer@push.us
http://www.quantatelcom.com/
mailto:Aaron.Morrison@QuantaTelcon.com
mailto:devon@ramstadtechnologies.com
https://rocnetsupply.com/
mailto:rtynan@rocnetsupply.com
https://www.rountreetowers.com/
mailto:janie@rountreetowers.com
mailto:rowdyboysllc@outlook.com
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Spartan Utilities 
• 16402 Meeker Stearns St, Watkins, MN 55389 
• https://spartanutilities.com/ 
• Contact: Brandon Jacobs, CEO  

Spartan@spartanutilities.com 
320-292-0764 

☒ ☒ 

TD&I Cable Maintenance 
• 748 Exchange Dr., Hudson, WI 54017 
• https://www.tdicable.com/   
• Contact: Steve Peterson, Safety Director 

steve.peterson@tdicable.com 
715-781-0532 

☒ ☒ 

TelCom Construction, LLC  
• 2218 200th Street East, Clearwater, MN 5532 
• https://telcomconstruction.com/  
• Contact: Katie Bennes, Director - Safety & Risk Management 

katie.bennes@telcomconstruction.com 
320-333-9568 

☒ ☒ 

Tetra Tech 
• 2001 Killebrew Drive Suite 141, Bloomington, MN 55425 
• tetratech.com 
• Contact: Kathy Bellrichard, NEPA Compliance Project Manager 

kathy.bellrichard@tetratech.com 
612-643-2233 

  

Trileaf Corporation  
• 1515 Des Peres Rd., Suite 200, St. Louis, MO 63131  
• www.trileaf.com  
• Contact: Doug Butler, Executive Vice President   

d.butler@trileaf.com   
407-488-6441 

  

Trillium Tower Development 
• Second Ave South Suite 130, Sauk Rapids, MN 56379 
• trilliumdev.com  
• Contact: Howard Parish, Sales/Estimating 

howard@trilliumdev.com 
660-888-3065 

☒ ☒ 

Underground Systems Inc 
• 6000 Alter Rd., Eau Claire, WI 54703 
• Contact: Steve Peterson, Safety Director 

steve.peterson@tdicable.com  
715-781-0532 

☒ ☒ 

Universal Services  
• 587 Settlers Ridge Pkwy, Suite 500, Woodbury, MN 55129 
• https://www.usi-universal.com/ 

Contact: Ray Souza, Business Development   
rsouza@usi-universal.com 
815-566-6582 

☒ ☒ 
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